Marshall Mustang Organization Executive Board Minutes June 6th, 2018



I. Meeting called to order at 6:10pm by Jen Marchesini.

In attendance: Jen Marchesini, Michelle Irwin, Kara Schenk, Natasha Maxwell, Dawn Gencarelli, Mary Ringenbach, Chris Brooks, Jill Meltzer, Kathryn Scurry, Desiree Baggerly, Cynthia Capizzo, Arlene Clements, Sasikarn Banchongsiricharton

II. Principle Report by Michelle Irwin

Less than a month to go. Teacher appreciated \$5 gift cards for end of the year Gifts were delivered. Thank you to Kathryn for putting it together.

III. Presidents report by Jen Marchesini

Welcome to a few new board members. Jill Meltzer will be taking over for Natasha in the VP position. Dawn Gencarelli will be taking over P.E Sales officially. Brookes will be taking over the position of Treasurer for Sasi.

Chris

*Motion to approve minutes for May, 2018 by Chris Brooks.

Second by Sasikarn Banchongsiricharton.

Vote: No oppositions/abstentions – Motion passes unanimously

*Motion to approve new MMO Treasure position to be filled by Chris Brooks: Motion by Jen Marchesini Second by Natasha Maxwell.

Vote: No oppositions/abstentions – Motion passes unanimously

*Motion to approve new MMO V.P. position to be filled by Jill Meltzer; Motion by Chris Brooks. Second by Sasikarn Banchongsiricharton.

Vote: No oppositions/abstentions – Motion passes unanimously

*Motion to approve new MMO P.E. sales position to be filled by Dawn Gencarelli by Arlene Clements. Second by Kathryn Scurry

Vote: No oppositions/abstentions – Motion passes unanimously

IV. 8th grade Promotion Party update by Cynthia Capizzo

*8th grade promotion plans are being finalized. So far everything is going as planned.

V. Executive V.P. Report by Natasha Maxwell

Jill Meltzer will be taking over for Natasha after today. Thank you for stepping in! There was approximately \$10,000 left in departmental spending at the end of May and all requests for additional items needed by departments have been submitted.

VI. Treasurer Report by Sasikarn Banchongsiricharton

Chris Brooks will be taking over at the end of June 2018.

IV. Open Discussion
Have a great SUMMER!

*Adjournment of Marshall Mustang Organization Executive Board Meeting at 6:50pm, June 6th 2018

Kara Schenk, Marshall Mustang Organization, Recording Secretary Date approved